TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Markets Company, Inc.		12/21/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.
Street Address:	750 West Center Street
City:	West Bridgewater
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02379
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2121517	PETICULARS
Registration Number:	2056321	STAR LA CARTE
Registration Number:	2056158	WILD HARVEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900038518

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-7391

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Esq. Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7347-72118-01/LMC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0707

00 06\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes
Signature:	/Kevin M. Hayes/
Date:	12/22/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=NuncProTuncAssignment#page1.tif source=NuncProTuncAssignment#page2.tif source=NuncProTuncAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0708

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Star Markets Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 750 West Center Street., West Bridgewater, Massachusetts 02379 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") was the owner of the trademarks WILD HARVEST, PETICULARS, and STAR LA CARTE (hereinafter "THE MARKS"), and corresponding registrations for such marks, as set forth on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 750 West Center Street, West Bridgewater, MA 02379 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring and has acquired all rights that ASSIGNOR may have or may have had in and to THE MARKS and corresponding registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which THE MARKS are used and which is symbolized by THE MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to execute this Assignment to clarify and formalize the ownership of THE MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby and was previously acknowledged:

1. Assignment. ASSIGNOR did previously and does hereby *nunc pro tunc* assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the corresponding registrations therefore as set forth on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which THE MARKS are used and which is symbolized by THE MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an Authorized Officer of ASSIGNOR has signed her/his name, on the date indicated.

STAR MARKETS COMPANY, INC.

Dated: <u>December 21, 200</u> 5	By:	
	Name: Paul G. Rowan	F_{X}
	Title: Vice President	
STATE OF Idaho	_)	
) ss.		
COUNTY OFAda	_)	
	who executed the foregoing Assignment i	
	me that s/he executed the same of her/his own free	<u>-</u>
for the purposes set forth therein.	The that sine executed the same of her/his own her	e wiii
[SEAL]	Notary Public for MY COMMISSION Expires: May 14, BONDED THRU NOTARY PU	ON EXPIRES 2008 BLIC UNDERWRITER

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registered
PETICULARS	2,121,517	December 16, 1997
STAR LA CARTE	2,056,321	April 22, 1997
WILD HARVEST	2,056,158	April 22, 1997

Schedule A
Assignment
Star Markets Company, Inc. (Assignor)
and
Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. (Assignee)
Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0711